BOROUGH OF FENWICK HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION REGULAR MEETING AND PUBLIC HEARING – JANUARY 7, 2023 - 9:00 A.M. 4 NIBANG AVENUE or VIA ZOOM

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89656645483?pwd=eWRrc0hjRUZrbEEzM2dXYTIXNzZSUT09

Dial by your location: 929.205.6099 Meeting ID: 896 5664 5483 Passcode: 501869

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Public Hearing: 30 Fenwick Avenue, map 10, lot 30. Thomas & Darlene Ryder owners and applicants; Ashley Gengras additional applicant. Application HDC22-021 to replace wood deck with composite.
- 3. Possible Action on HDC22-021: 30 Fenwick Avenue.
- **4.** Public Hearing: 41 Agawam Avenue, map 10, lot 34. Louisine & Sarah Frelinghuysen owners; Virginia Robinson, applicant. Application HDC22-022 to replace wood porch floor with composite; add lattice around ac units.
- 5. Possible Action on HDC22-022: 41 Agawam Avenue.
- 6. Reports on Current Projects.
- 7. Approval of Minutes: November 5, 2022.
- 8. Old Business / Other Business.
 - a. Hedges
- 9. Adjourn.

BOROUGH OF FENWICK HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION PUBLIC HEARING – JANUARY 7, 2023 - 9:00 A.M. 4 NIBANG AVENUE or VIA ZOOM

Join Zoom Meeting – See Above

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Borough of Fenwick Historic District Commission will hold a Public Hearing on Saturday, January 7, 2023 at 9:00 a.m. at 4 Nibang Avenue, Old Saybrook, CT to hear the following:

- 1. **30 Fenwick Avenue, map 10, lot 30.** Thomas & Darlene Ryder owners and applicants; Ashley Gengras additional applicant. Application HDC22-021 to replace wood deck with composite.
- 2. 41 Agawam Avenue, map 10, lot 34. Louisine & Sarah Frelinghuysen owners; Virginia Robinson, applicant. Application HDC22-022 to replace wood porch floor with composite; add lattice around ac units.

At this hearing all interested parties may appear and be heard, and written testimony received. The applications may be viewed in the Borough Office at 580 Maple Avenue during normal office hours.

Dated at Borough of Fenwick, Connecticut this 19th day of December, 2022.

Matthew Myers, Chairman Historic District Commission